## **BPW** INTERNATIONAL

**Business & Professional Women** 



**BPW Europe** 

# Green and Sustainable Working Group

Siiri Puttonen

TITLE OF RESOLUTION: Green and sustainable organisation BPW Europe "Together For A Green and Sustainable World"

This resolution is about how to act green and sustainable in the BPW organisation.

It includes the following issues:

 Green and sustainable mindset of every national BPW Europe
Federation and Affiliated

Clubs and its members

- How BPW should organise events?
- What the guidelines are for green office?
- Recommendations for travelling.



Link: <a href="https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-6d53VPr-MZraBEIL0hpBSov2VgVOzlg/view?usp=sharing">https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-6d53VPr-MZraBEIL0hpBSov2VgVOzlg/view?usp=sharing</a>



In this resolution we propose that every region and BPW club will make its own guidelines and procedures on how to be part of saving nature and the world for the next generations

### and include:

- Responsible person in local board yearly, who is taking part of monthly Green and Sustainable working group meetings and is the Green Ambassador in your local organisation.
- Organisation is taking part at least in organising 1 bigger sustainability event in a year to raise awareness on the topic. (F.e Earth day)
- Organisation is taking part and communicates the working group actions to the regional members and newcomers.



# JOIN LECTURE





# JOIN EARTH DAY 2024 on 22.04.24

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1vfO 7oFrcUcpIV0y5BcNTF0g9J90o9t1b?usp=sh are link



# **BPW** INTERNATIONAL

**Business & Professional Women** 



**BPW Europe** 

Green and Sustainable Working Group

**BPW UK** 

**BPW Finland** 

**BPW Austria** 

**BPW Spain** 

**BPW Estonia** 

**BPW ITALY** 

**BPW Turkey** 

**BPW Florida**